

K-Five Construction							PT Ferro Construction Company				"D" Construction, Inc.		Gallagher Asphalt		Builders Paving LLC		Performance Construction & Eng Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.			
SP	PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	\$ 40.00	4,989	\$ 199,560.00	\$ 32.80	\$ 163,639.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 149,670.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 154,659.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 154,659.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 236,977.50			\$ 31.00	\$ 154,659.00
	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	\$ 35.00	1,019	\$ 35,665.00	\$ 32.80	\$ 33,423.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,798.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 31,589.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.19	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,760.00		\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 61,140.00
	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	\$ 2.50	1,791	\$ 4,477.50	\$ 5.27	\$ 9,438.57	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,268.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,373.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 17.91	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,582.00		\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,582.00
	28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	\$ 5.00	130	\$ 650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 858.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 845.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 910.00		\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00
	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	\$ 2.50	5,318	\$ 13,295.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,295.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,295.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 14,624.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,295.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,636.00		\$ -	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,295.00
	28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	\$ 250.00	5	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00		\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	\$ 150.00	20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00		\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
	28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SQ YD	\$ 350.00	3	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 136.11	\$ 408.33	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	\$ 40.00	597	\$ 23,880.00	\$ 45.98	\$ 27,450.06	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 47,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,850.00		\$ -	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,895.00
*	30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	SQ YD	\$ 25.00	14,464	\$ 361,600.00	\$ 14.83	\$ 214,501.12	\$ 12.50	\$ 180,800.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 222,745.60	\$ 13.60	\$ 196,710.40	\$ 19.50	\$ 282,048.00		\$ -	\$ 13.50	\$ 195,264.00
	35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	\$ 8.00	663	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,635.50	\$ 3.96	\$ 2,625.48	\$ 14.50	\$ 9,613.50	\$ 10.70	\$ 7,094.10		\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,260.00
	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	\$ 12.00	318	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 8,427.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,247.00		\$ -	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,812.00
	35501316	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 8"	SQ YD	\$ 35.00	11,872	\$ 415,520.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 427,392.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 391,776.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 391,776.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 403,648.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 385,840.00		\$ -	\$ 31.00	\$ 368,032.00
	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	\$ 0.01	27,067	\$ 270.67	\$ 0.01	\$ 270.67	\$ 0.01	\$ 270.67	\$ 0.01	\$ 270.67	\$ 0.01	\$ 270.67	\$ 0.01	\$ 270.67		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 270.67
	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	\$ 0.01	8,539	\$ 85.39	\$ 0.01	\$ 85.39	\$ 0.01	\$ 85.39	\$ 0.01	\$ 85.39	\$ 0.01	\$ 85.39	\$ 0.01	\$ 85.39		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 85.39
	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	\$ 95.00	1,569	\$ 149,055.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 136,503.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 114,537.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 130,227.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 128,658.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 115,321.50		\$ -	\$ 69.00	\$ 108,261.00
	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	\$ 100.00	1,405	\$ 140,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 115,210.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 116,615.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 118,020.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 125,045.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 112,400.00		\$ -	\$ 79.00	\$ 110,995.00
	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	\$ 10.00	5,969	\$ 59,690.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 53,422.55	\$ 8.00	\$ 47,752.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 59,093.10	\$ 7.00	\$ 41,783.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 53,721.00		\$ -	\$ 7.50	\$ 44,767.50
*	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	\$ 35.00	44	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 946.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,760.00		\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,320.00
	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	\$ 14.00	9,376	\$ 131,264.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 65,632.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 75,008.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 101,260.80	\$ 7.50	\$ 70,320.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 84,384.00		\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ 75,008.00
	44000164	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 3/4"	SQ YD	\$ 5.00	595	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,495.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,272.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,735.00		\$ -	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,165.00
	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	\$ 12.00	1,408	\$ 16,896.00	\$ 5.29	\$ 7,448.32	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 17,952.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,264.00		\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,264.00
	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	\$ 3.00	119	\$ 357.00	\$ 5.66	\$ 673.54	\$ 5.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,130.50		\$ -	\$ 5.50	\$ 654.50
	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	\$ 45.00	19	\$ 855.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00		\$ -	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,634.00
	48102100	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	\$ 35.00	35	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 70.21	\$ 2,457.35	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00		\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00
	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	\$ 25.00	78	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 13.93	\$ 1,086.54	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,443.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 487.50		\$ -	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,730.00
	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,857.34	\$ 3,714.68	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2,240.00		\$ -	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
	54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,005.99	\$ 2,005.99	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00		\$ -	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
	54214719	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS - ELLIPTICAL, EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 24"	EACH	\$ 1,950.00	1	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 4,192.13	\$ 4,192.13	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00		\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
	550A2320	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	\$ 75.00	2,151	\$ 161,325.00	\$ 73.83	\$ 158,808.33	\$ 59.00	\$ 126,909.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 161,325.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 146,268.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 121,531.50		\$ -	\$ 58.00	\$ 124,758.00
	550A2330	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	\$ 100.00	210	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 80.55	\$ 16,915.50	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 69.70	\$ 14,637.00		\$ -	\$ 66.00	\$ 13,860.00
	550A4100	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 24"	FOOT	\$ 130.00	42	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 166.65	\$ 6,999.30	\$ 145.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 8,526.00		\$ -	\$ 182.00	\$ 7,644.00
*	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	\$ 15.00	594	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 13.48	\$ 8,007.12	\$ 34.00	\$ 20,196.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 10,989.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 11,731.50		\$ -	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,226.00
	60108106	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 6"	FOOT	\$ 50.00	262	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 30.94	\$ 8,106.28	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,956.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,384.00	\$ 37.55	\$ 9,838.10		\$ -	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,336.00
*	60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,818.61	\$ 3,818.61	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 3,165.00		\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
*	60201330	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	2	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,715.44	\$ 7,430.88	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 7,220.00		\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
*	60201340	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	5	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,802.59	\$ 19,012.95	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ <									

K-Five ConstructionPT Ferro Construction Company"D" Construction, Inc.Gallagher AsphaltBuilders Paving LLCPerformance Construction & EngAustin Tyler Construction, Inc.																				
SP	PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
*	Z0018700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	9	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 2,844.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 846.50	\$ 7,618.50		\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00
*		CASH ALLOWANCE	UNITS	\$ 1.00	50,000	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
*		CATCH BASIN (SPECIAL)	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,838.00	\$ 9,838.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 8,670.00		\$ -	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
*		CITY CONSTRUCTION SIGN	SQ FT	\$ 25.00	60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00
*		DETOUR SIGNAGE, PHASE 1	EACH	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*		DETOUR SIGNAGE, PHASE 2	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*		PARKWAY RESTORATION - SEEDING	SQ YD	\$ 20.00	4,616	\$ 92,320.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 30,004.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 30,004.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 33,004.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,696.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 43,852.00		\$ -	\$ 6.50	\$ 30,004.00
*		SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 1,730.00		\$ -	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
*		TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	\$ 50.00	110	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.10	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.10
					Total	\$ 2,552,171.56	Total	\$2,259,873.05	Total	\$ 1,854,145.43	Total	\$ 2,097,383.78	Total	\$1,967,336.46	Total	\$2,141,749.00	Total	\$ -	Total	\$ 1,929,036.74
		Alt Bid																		
	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	\$ 0.01	3,575	\$ 35.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.75
	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	\$ 20.00	49	\$ 980.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.49	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.49	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.49	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.49
	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	\$ 95.00	667	\$ 63,365.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 51,359.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 48,691.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 55,361.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 54,694.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 49,024.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 56,695.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 46,023.00
	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	\$ 100.00	445	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 41,385.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 36,935.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 37,380.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 39,605.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 40,050.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 32,930.00
	44000164	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 3/4"	SQ YD	\$ 5.00	5,207	\$ 26,035.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 14,319.25	\$ 4.25	\$ 22,129.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,828.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 28,638.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,242.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 28,638.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,414.00
	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	\$ 55.00	351	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,815.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 25,974.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,835.00
	48102100	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	\$ 35.00	316	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 16,116.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,744.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 18,328.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,900.00
	70107025	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DA	\$ 55.00	480	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 10,800.00
	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	\$ 0.75	5,475	\$ 4,106.25	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,927.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,106.25	\$ 0.99	\$ 5,420.25	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,296.25	\$ 1.65	\$ 9,033.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,296.25
	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	\$ 15.00	25	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,033.00	\$ 11,033.00	\$ 66,993.75	\$ 66,993.75	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	\$ 50.00	39	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 4,933.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 112.21	\$ 4,376.19
					Total	\$ 203,112.00	Total	\$ 172,606.50	Total	\$ 169,337.29	Total	\$ 188,663.99	Total	\$ 195,412.24	Total	\$ 194,589.00	Total	\$ 260,788.00	Total	\$ 154,860.68